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GREETINGS
Welcome to the 77th Annual Meeting of the European Federation of Animal Sciences (EAAP)

The German organizing team is delighted to invite you to the 77th Annual Meeting of the EAAP in September 2026. This unique  
international scientific conference will take place in the city of Hamburg. Under the general theme “Shaping resilient livestock  
systems is key to circular agriculture”, we will discuss innovative approaches and solutions for sustainable and resilient livestock sys-
tems.  Leading scientists from a wide range of disciplines, not only from Europe but from all over the world, will come together at the 
congress to exchange ideas, present their latest research findings in 12 study commissions and satellite symposia, and establish new 
contacts in science and industry. Worldwide, there is hardly any other conference in this field that offers such scientific exchange and 
this outstanding platform. 

The German Society for Animal Production (DGfZ) represents Germany in the EAAP and, together with the Federal Ministry of Food, 
Agriculture and Rural Affairs (BMLEH), is organizing the international congress, which will be held in Germany for the first time since 
1991. We hope to welcome 1,600 to 2,000 participants from over 60 nations to Hamburg, around 85% of whom will be from Europe. 
Hamburg – the “Pearl of the North” – offers an inspiring setting for the conference with its unique blend of historic architecture and 
modern flair.

That is why we are offering you the opportunity to present your company in a variety of ways at this international congress: through 
your participation and by presenting your projects in lectures or posters.

Above all, however, this is a unique opportunity to showcase your company as a sponsor of the congress of Europe‘s largest  
community of livestock scientists. At the same time, it is a great opportunity for companies that are or wish to become internationally 
active to build and maintain their network. The available sponsorship opportunities offer you a range of possibilities to improve your 
visibility and your connection with the organizers and the EAAP.

We would be happy to discuss with you all the possibilities for integrating your brands or messages with various aspects of the  
conference.

Thank you for your trust and support!

Hans-Willi Warder
President of the German Society for Animal Production (DGfZ)

Dr. Christian Lambertz
Chairman of the German organizing committee



SEPTEMBER 07–11, 2026  
CCH – Congress Center 

HAMBURG

www.eaap2026.org

3

Greetings

Facts

Venue

Scientific Program

Young EAAP

Sponsor Packages

Individual Partnerships

Contact

Terms and Conditions

EAAP Industry Members Club

Venue

Scientific Program

Greetings

Facts

FACTS

CONGRESS WEBSITE

SPONSORSHIP RELATIONS – GERMANY

SCIENTIFIC SOCIETY

EAAP – the European Federation of Animal Science

www.eaap2026.org

VENUE

CCH – Congress Center Hamburg
Congressplatz 1  
D-20355 Hamburg

event lab. GmbH
Richard-Lehmann-Straße 12
D-04275 Leipzig
+49 341 30 88 84-62

SPONSORSHIP RELATIONS – INTERNATIONAL

Triumph Italy Srl Società Benefit
Via Belfiore 9 
50144 Firenze, Italy
Luca Maestripieri
sponsoreaap@thetriumph.com

LOCAL ORGANIZER

Federal Ministry of  
Agriculture, Food and  
Regional Identity (BMLEH)

together with
German Society
for Animal Production e.V. 
(DGfZ)
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Hamburg – the “Pearl of the North” – offers 
an inspiring setting for the conference with 
its unique blend of historical architecture and 
modern flair. The city, characterized by its  
location on the river Elbe, is a cultural jewel. 
The Speicherstadt, Hamburg City Hall, the 
Miniatur Wunderland and over 2,500 town 
bridges invite you to discover them.

HAMBURG
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DGfZ – 
GERMAN SOCIETY FOR ANIMAL PRODUCTION E.V. 

•	 Founded in 1905, independent, cross-species interface between 
science, public administration and agricultural organizations

•	 Official German representative in the EAAP

•	 Active in the field of scientific communication and promote  
progress in the areas of animal breeding, animal husbandry,  
animal nutrition, animal hygiene and reproduction by fostering 
professional cooperation in these fields

CONGRESS FACTS

•	 1,600–2,000 international participants expected

•	 Nearly 100 scientific sessions featuring 1,800 oral and poster  
presentations

•	 Financial support (scholarships) awarded to 20 young scientists

•	 Technical tours covering key fields of expertise

EAAP –  
THE EUROPEAN FEDERATION OF ANIMAL SCIENCE

•	 The EAAP was founded in 1949 and currently has 35 member 
countries

•	 The Congress of the European Federation of Animal Science 
(EAAP) is the largest annual conference in the field of animal 
sciences

•	 The organization brings together scientists, animal breeders,  
agricultural administration representatives, and livestock  
producers to exchange scientific knowledge

•	 The European Federation of Animal Science (EAAP) has close 
established links with its sister organizations of American 
Society of Animal Science (ASAS), American Dairy Science 
Association (ADSA), Canadian Society of Animal Science (CSAS) 
and Asociación Latinoamericana de Producción Animal (ALPA).

EAAP STUDY COMMISSIONS

Animal Nutrition

Livestock  
Farming Systems

Poultry

Animal Genetics

Precision Livestock 
Farming

Cattle

Animal Health 
and Welfare

Animal  
Physiology

Sheep & Goat

Horses Pig

Insects
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VENUE
CCH – Congress Center Hamburg
Congressplatz 1  
D-20355 Hamburg

www.cch.de/en/
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VENUE | FLOORPLAN   Exhibition area

  Catering

Lecture Halls

Lecture Halls

Registration
& Wardrobe

Plenum
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Second Floor: Y2 FLOOR Third Floor: Z3 FLOOR

Ground floor First Floor: X1 FLOOR 
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Sunday,  
06/09/2026

Monday,  
07/09/2026

Tuesday,  
08/09/2026

Wednesday,  
09/09/2026

Thursday,  
10/09/2026

Friday,  
11/09/2026

08:00–08:30 Set up Registration Registration Registration Registration

Technical tours

08:30–10:15 Workshop Sessions Plenary session Sessions Sessions

10:15–10:45 Coffee break

10:45–12:30 Workshop Sessions Plenary session Sessions Sessions

12:30–13:30 Lunch break

13:30–14:00

Workshop

Poster session Poster session
14:00–15:00

Sessions Sessions15:00–15:15
Sessions Sessions

15:15–15:45

15.45–16.15 Coffee break

16:15–18:00
Workshop

Sessions Sessions Sessions Sessions

18:00–18:30

18:30–19:00
Welcome  

reception & award 
ceremony

19:00–20:00

German evening

20:00–22:00

Gala dinner22:00–23.00

23:00–00:00

00:00–01:00

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM
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Young EAAP

YOUNG EAAP
Young EAAP is a group of young scientists organized under the EAAP 
umbrella. It aims to create a platform where scientists during their 
early career get the opportunity to meet and share their experiences, 
expectations and aspirations. This is done through activities at the  
Annual EAAP Meetings and social media. The large constituency and 
diversity of the EAAP member countries, commissions and delegates 
create a very important platform to stay up-to-date, close the gap 
between our training and the future employer expectations, whi-
le fine-tuning our skills and providing young scientists applied and 
industry-relevant research ideas. 

Young EAAP Board:
■  Ines Adriaens 	 ■  Jana Obsteter 	 ■  Giulia Gislon
      President		        Vice President	       Secretary

WHO CAN BE A MEMBER OF YOUNG EAAP?

•	 All individual members of EAAP can join the YoungEAAP if they 
are under 38 years.

•	 You can become a member of this network by sending the 
membership form available at www.eaap.org/young-club

•	 For any questions, contact info@eaap-youngclub.org

YOUNG EAAP PROMOTES YOUNG AND EARLY CAREER 
SCIENTISTS TO:

•	 Stay up-to-date (i.e. EAAP activities, social media)

•	 Close the gap between our training and the future employer 
expectations

•	 Fine-tune our skills through EAAP meetings, expand the special 
young scientists’ sessions, and/or start online webinars/trainings 
with industry and academic leaders

•	 Meet to network and share our graduate school or early 
employment experiences

•	 Develop research ideas, projects and proposals

More information
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EAAP INDUSTRY MEMBERS CLUB
EAAP started in 2023 a new initiative to create closer connections bet-
ween European livestock industries and the animal science network. 
Therefore, the “EAAP Industry Club” was shaped with the specific aim 
of bringing together the important industries of the livestock sector 
with our European Federation of Animal Sciences. All companies dea-
ling with animal production (nutrition, genetic, applied technologies, 
etc.) are invited to join the “EAAP Industry Club” because industries will 
have opportunity to increase their visibility, to be actively involved in 
European animal science activities, and to receive news and services 
necessary to industries. In addition, through the Club, industries will 
enlarge their scientific network and will receive specific discounts on 
sponsoring activities.

For more information, please contact eaap@eaap.org.

THE CLUB GIVES:
Make yourself more visible within the livestock industry via  
the animal science network!

For more information please contact eaap@eaap.org

Visibility
•	 Company name and logo at EAAP website and all relevant 

documents

•	 Slides with name and logo at Official Events

•	 Priority links with EAAP Socials

•	 Invite, through EAAP dissemination tools and socials,  
people to events organized by your company

•	 Information disseminated through a brand new Industry 
Newsletter

Networking
•	 Joining the Study Commissions and Working Groups

•	 Suggest topics to be considered for Annual Meetings  
Scientific Sessions

•	 Organize Professional Panel through the EAAP platforms 

Economic Benefits
•	 One free registration to each Annual Meeting and at every 

meeting organized by EAAP

•	 Five individual memberships at no cost

•	 Many possible discounts (-30%) to increase company visibility 
through: EAAP Newsletter, EAAP website, EAAP Annual 
Meetings and workshops 

•	 Support young scientist by sponsoring scholarships named  
by the company

•	 Co-Organize and sponsor webinars

THE INDUSTRIES THAT ALREADY JOINED THE  
“EAAP INDUSTRY CLUB”:

INDUSTRY  MEMBERS  CLUB

EAAP l INDUSTRY  MEMBERS  CLUB

Scritte con fonts modi�cabili: Times New Roman e Wingdings

Scritte convertite in tracciato
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Sponsor Packages

All prices are excl. 19% VAT

Presentation format Diamond
(exclusive) 
€ 35,000

Platinum
  

€ 20,000

Gold
  

€ 12,500

Silver
  

€ 7,500

Bronze
  

€ 4,000

Scientific program

60-minute program session x

Acknowledgements in one study com. session, selected by company x

15-minute short talk x x

Social events

Gala dinner, acknowledgements x

Welcome ceremony, acknowledgements x x x

Printed materials

Program book, advertisement on the back cover x

Congress bag, company logo x

Congress bag, advertisement (A4 pages) 2 2 1 1 1

Exhibition

Exhibition booth size (incl. shell scheme) 12 sqm 12 sqm 9 sqm 6 sqm 4 sqm

Website presence

Logo on the sponsor page on the homepage + link to company website + 
short company description (500 words) OR video

x

Logo on the sponsor page on the homepage + link to company website + 
short company description (200 words)

x x

Logo on the sponsor page on the homepage + link to company website + 
short company description (100 words)

x

Logo on the sponsor page on the homepage including linking to the  
company page

x

SPONSOR PACKAGES – OVERVIEW
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All prices are excl. 19% VAT

Presentation format Diamond
(exclusive) 
€ 35,000

Platinum
  

€ 20,000

Gold
  

€ 12,500

Silver
  

€ 7,500

Bronze
  

€ 4,000

Final program (printed & digital)

Company name, logo and advertisement on a full page x x x

Company name, logo and advertisement on a half page x

Company logo on the 3rd cover (U3) x x x x

Digital abstract book

Company name, logo and advertisement on a full page x x

Company advertisement on a half page x x

App

Logo and short company description (200 words) x x

Logo in app x x x

Communication with participants via email

Logo in sponsor banner in participant mailings in the respective category x x x x x

On-site branding during the congress 

Logo on sponsors’ slide in the intermission presentation x x x x x

Registration

Full congress registration including welcome reception & gala dinner 4 3 2 1 1

Registration for exhibition (booth personnel) only and welcome reception 4 4 3 2 1

SPONSOR PACKAGES – OVERVIEW
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All prices are excl. 19% VAT
DIAMOND (EXCLUSIVE) | € 35,000

Scientific program •	 60-minute program session

•	 Acknowledgements in one study com. session, selected by company

Social events •	 Gala dinner, oral acknowledgements

•	 Welcome ceremony, oral acknowledgements

Printed materials •	 Advertisement on the back cover of the program book (printed and digital book)

•	 Company logo printed on the congress bag

•	 2 A4 pages advertisement in the congress bag

Exhibition •	 12 sqm exhibition booth (shell scheme or individual booth)

Website presence •	 Logo on the sponsor page on the website with a hyperlink to the sponsor website

•	 One article (500 words and 9 images) OR one video (4 minutes) published on the website

Program book •	 Hightlighted listing of company name/logo and sponsor category

•	 One complimentary full page (A4), full color advertisement

Digital abstract book •	 Hightlighted listing of company name/logo and sponsor category

•	 One complimentary full page, full color advertisement

App •	 Logo and short company profile (200 words)

Communication with  
participants via email

•	 Logo in sponsor banner in participant mailings in the respective category

On-site branding during the 
congress 

•	 Logo and sponsor category on sponsors‘ slide in the intermission presentation

Registration •	 4 full congress registrations including welcome reception and gala dinner

•	 4 registrations for exhibition (booth personnel) only and welcome reception
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All prices are excl. 19% VAT
PLATINUM | € 20,000

Scientific program •	 15-minute lunch talk

Social events •	 Welcome ceremony, oral acknowledgements

Printed materials •	 2 A4 pages advertisement in the congress bag

Exhibition •	 12 sqm exhibition booth  

Website presence •	 Logo on the sponsor page on the website

•	 200-word company profile on the congress website (on special page) with a hyperlink to the sponsor  
website

Program book •	 Listing of company name/logo and sponsor category

•	 One complimentary full page (A4), full color advertisement

•	 Company logo on the 3rd cover (U3)

Digital abstract book •	 Listing of company name/logo and sponsor category

•	 One complimentary full page, full color advertisement

App •	 Logo and short company profile (200 words)

Communication with  
participants via email

•	 Logo in sponsor banner in participant mailings in the respective category

On-site branding during the 
congress 

•	 Logo and sponsor category on sponsors‘ slide in the intermission presentation

Registration •	 3 full congress registrations including welcome reception and gala dinner

•	 4 registrations for exhibition (booth personnel) only and welcome reception
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All prices are excl. 19% VAT
GOLD | € 12,500

Scientific program •	 15-minute lunch talk

Social events •	 Welcome ceremony, oral acknowledgements

Printed materials •	 1 A4 page advertisement in the congress bag

Exhibition •	 9 sqm exhibition booth  

Website presence •	 Logo on the sponsor page on the website

•	 200-word company profile on the congress website (on special page) with a hyperlink to the sponsor  
website

Program book •	 Listing of company name/logo and sponsor category

•	 One complimentary full page (A4), full color advertisement

•	 Company logo on the 3rd cover (U3)

Digital abstract book •	 One complimentary half page, full color advertisement

App •	 Logo in app

Communication with  
participants via email

•	 Logo in sponsor banner in participant mailings in the respective category

On-site branding during the 
congress 

•	 Logo and sponsor category on sponsors‘ slide in the intermission presentation

Registration •	 2 full congress registrations including welcome reception and gala dinner

•	 3 registrations for exhibition (booth personnel) only and welcome reception
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All prices are excl. 19% VAT
SILVER | € 7,500

Printed materials •	 1 A4 page advertisement in the congress bag

Exhibition •	 6 sqm exhibition booth  

Website presence •	 Logo on the sponsor page on the website

•	 100-word company profile on the congress website (on special page) with a hyperlink to the sponsor  
website

Program book •	 Listing of company name/logo and sponsor category

•	 One complimentary full page (A4), full color advertisement

•	 Company logo on the 3rd cover (U3)

Digital abstract book •	 One complimentary half page, full color advertisement

App •	 Logo in app

Communication with  
participants via email

•	 Logo in sponsor banner in participant mailings in the respective category

On-site branding during the 
congress 

•	 Logo and sponsor category on sponsors‘ slide in the intermission presentation

Registration •	 1 full congress registration including welcome reception and gala dinner

•	 2 registrations for exhibition (booth personnel) only and welcome reception
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All prices are excl. 19% VAT
BRONZE | € 4,000

Printed materials •	 1 A4 page advertisement in the congress bag

Exhibition •	 4 sqm exhibition booth  

Website presence •	 Logo on the sponsor page on the website with a hyperlink to the sponsor website

Program book •	 Company logo on the 3rd cover (U3)

Digital abstract book •	 One complimentary half page, full color advertisement

Communication with  
participants via email

•	 Logo in sponsor banner in participant mailings in the respective category

On-site branding during the 
congress 

•	 Logo and sponsor category on sponsors‘ slide in the intermission presentation

Registration •	 1 full congress registration including welcome reception and gala dinner

•	 1 registration for exhibition (booth personnel) only and welcome reception
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Step sticker on the  
main entrance stairs

Step sticker on the main entrance stairs &  
Graphic wall next to the main stairs

Pillar enclosure & Graphic wall in the 
entrance foyer of poster exhibition

Banners on the balustrades  
in the entrance foyer

INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIPS
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All prices are excl. 19% VAT and production costs

Location

Graphic wall next to the main stairs € 520

Banners on the balustrades in the entrance foyer € 2,000

Tile stickers with logo in entrance foyer € 110

Column banner in entrance hall € 180

Banner in the entrance foyer of poster exhibition € 380

Pillar enclosure in the entrance foyer of poster exhibition € 1,430

Graphic wall in the entrance foyer of poster exhibition € 290

Banner in poster exhibition hall €1,110

Banner in Foyer Hall Y € 300

Window sticker in Foyer Hall Z € 140

Deco wall in Foyer Hall Z € 810

INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIPS
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EXHIBITION

Build up booth 

4 sqm build up booth 

has 1 exhibitor badge

€ 2,050

6 sqm build up booth 

has 2 exhibitor badges

€ 2,500

9 sqm build up booth 

has 3 exhibitor badges

€ 3,700

12 sqm build up booth 

has 4 exhibitor badges

€ 4,600

All prices are including handling fee; 

 no furniture included
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SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

INDUSTRY SESSION SPONSORSHIP

•	 60-minute program session� € 25,000

•	 30-minute program session� € 12,500

•	 Logo on poster number signage � € 1,000

Exhibiting companies can hold a session outside the core congress hours 
(e.g. during the lunch breaks). Slots are limited and allocated on a first-
come, first-served basis, with no overlap during parallel scientific sessions. 
The package includes room hire and standard audio-visual equipment. 
Session title, speaker details, and a brief synopsis must be submitted to the 
scientific secretariat for approval. Sponsor visibility includes logo place-
ment on the congress website and mention in the digital final program. 
Any additional cost (e.g. speaker travel and accomodation costs, lunch 
bags) are the sponsor’s responsibility.

RECOGNITION AT THE BEGINNING OF THE SESSIONS

•	 Study commission sponsor (one per session)� € 1,500

•	 Poster session sponsor (exclusive) � € 3,500

The sponsor will be acknowledged by the session chair at the start of the 
session.

COMPANY RECOGNITION AT THE BEGINNING OF THE  
PLENARY AND SCIENTIFIC SESSION

•	 Plenary session primary sponsor (one per session)� € 3,000

•	 Plenary session sponsor� € 1,300

•	 Scientific session primary sponsor (one per session)� € 1,500

•	 Scientific session sponsor � € 600

Your company logo will be shown on a slide at the start of the session.  
The primary sponsor may also display up to three slides at the beginning 
and will be acknowledged by the session chair.

HOSPITALITY

•	 Sponsoring travel of an invited speaker (from Europe) � € 1,500

•	 Sponsoring travel of an invited speaker  
(from outside Europe) 	�  € 2,500

The sponsor will be publicly acknowledged at the start of the session.  
The package includes registration, travel in economy class for European  
departures or business class for travel from outside Europe, airport trans-
fers, and three nights’ accommodation. All arrangements, including  
registration, hotel and travel, will be managed by the organizing  
secretariat.
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CONGRESS MATERIALS

Lanyards provided by the sponsor company € 3,000

Lanyards provided by the organizing secretariat € 5,000

Every delegate receives a congress badge with lanyard at registration, which 
must be worn to access sessions, social events, and the exhibition.

Printed flyer per insert bag

Printed insert, 1 page A4 recto-verso leaflet  
(limited to 3 slots) € 1,000

Printed insert, 2 pages A4 recto-verso leaflet 
(limited to 3 slots) € 1,200

Printed insert, 3 pages A4 recto-verso leaflet  
(limited to 1 slot) € 1,400

Printed insert, max 12 pages A4 booklet (limited to 1 slot) € 1,700

Congress bags (approximately 3,000 – final quantity to be  
confirmed) € 2,000

Each registered delegate receives a congress bag at registration, an ongoing 
brand visibility during and after the event. The organizing committee will 
work with the sponsor to select a high-quality bag for prolonged use. The 
sponsor’s logo and tagline, alongside the congress logo, will appear on the 
bag. Sponsorship is available until April 30, 2026.

Goody in the bag upon  
request

The sponsor can provide approximately 3,000 items (final number to be  
confirmed) to be placed in the delegates’ congress bags or distributed directly 
to participants at registration or in a dedicated area. The sponsor’s logo and 
tagline will appear on the selected items. This high-visibility opportunity 
allows sponsors to drive traffic to their booth, showcase their company, or 
highlight special offers and events. All items must be provided by the sponsor 
and approved by the secretariat.

Pens (approximately 3,000 – final quantity to be confirmed) € 1,000

Each delegate receives a pen at registration, featuring the sponsor’s logo 
exclusively. The pens will be provided by the sponsor company.

Reusable water bottle € 1,800

Equip the participants with a reusable water bottle! Each water bottle is 
branded with your company logo. The sponsorship will be mentioned on the 
EAAP 2026 website, in the final program and in the app.

Writing pads (approximately 3,000 – final quantity to be 
confirmed) € 1,400

Each delegate receives a notepad at registration, with the sponsor’s logo and 
tagline on the front cover. To promote sustainability, A5 format on recycled 
paper is recommended. The writing pads will be provided by the sponsor 
company.

This opportunity is offered on an exclusive basis to a single sponsor.
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EAAP Industry Members Club

All prices are excl. 19% VAT

Sponsor Packages

Individual Partnerships

Scientific Program

All prices are excl. 19% VAT

Sponsor Packages

INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIPS
ONSITE CONGRESS SERVICES CONGRESS BRANDING

Registration area € 4,000

Sponsor logo will be displayed on a roll up (provided by the sponsor) or screen 
in the registration area.

Free lounge area with sofas and tables each € 3,500

Comfortable lounge areas with sofas and tables will be set up for four days. 
The space can be customized with a backdrop featuring the sponsor’s logo. 
To be confirmed as soon as the congress venue confirms the floor plan set up.

Internal signage € 3,500

Sponsor logo on directional signs (digital)

Adhesive signage on main stairway € 3,500

Signage will be placed on the main stairway in the congress entrance area, 
ensuring maximum visibility for the sponsor. The package covers 25 stairs.
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EAAP Industry Members Club
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Sponsor Packages

INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIPS
ADVERTISEMENTS

Linkable company logo on congress website € 1,000

Company logo, linked to your website, will be published in the congress  
website inside the sponsor dedicated page. 

300 words company description
(congress website & final program)

€ 1,500

150 words company description
(congress website & final program)

€ 1,200

100 words company description
(congress website & final program)

€ 1,000

Final artwork must be provided by the sponsor by the specified deadline for 
publication in the digital program.

Online advertising € 2,000

The sponsor’s advertisement will be displayed on the congress website from 
the time of registration until the end of the event.

Confirmation registration mailing € 2,500 

Once registered, participants receive a confirmation email, where the sponsor 
can feature a banner at the bottom of the page to highlight their partnership 
with the congress.

Invitation mailing service € 2,500

Sponsors can announce workshops, symposia, or other information to all 
registered participants (content subject to approval). The email, including 
symposium or booth invitations, will be sent approximately two weeks before 
the event. The organizer will schedule and manage the sending. One email 
blast is included in this service.

Header/footer/banner on congress website Upon  
request

Sponsors can display banners on every page of the congress website.

This opportunity is offered on an exclusive basis to a single sponsor.
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All prices are excl. 19% VAT

Final program / exhibitor directory

Full page € 1,800

Half page € 1,400

Quarter page € 1,000

Inside front cover € 1,200

Inside back cover € 1,500

Sponsors can place advertisements in the final program, which will be 
available to all participants on the congress website. Final artwork must be 
provided by the sponsor by the specified deadline.

Abstract book / exhibitor directory

Full page € 1,200

Half page € 800

Quarter page € 600

Sponsors can feature their advertisement in the online abstract book, which 
will be accessible to all participants. Final artwork must be provided by the 
sponsor by the specified deadline.

Congress app sponsorship € 6,000 

The sponsor’s logo will appear in the app’s menu header, with the  
opportunity to send one instant message per day. Recognition is also  
included in the program book and on the congress website, along with  
two complimentary congress registrations.

Push notifications – maximum 5 sponsors per day

1 notification € 500

5 notifications € 2,000

10 notifications € 3,500

Promote your workshop or any information via a push notification, which 
alerts delegates directly on their smartphones. Notifications can be  
scheduled as desired, with a limited number available per day.

Footer/banner on congress app Upon  
request

Sponsors can display banners on every page of the congress app for  
maximum visibility.

Sponsor Packages

INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIPS
ADVERTISEMENTS CONGRESS APP

The congress app, downloadable by all delegates, provides the program, session 
maps, speaker bios, exhibition booth info, and interactive features, helping to 
reduce the event’s carbon footprint. As delegates frequently use the app, it offers 
a highly visible branding opportunity throughout the congress.

This opportunity is offered on an exclusive basis to a single sponsor.
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€ 4,000 € 2,500€ 1,000

LUNCH BREAK 
 

Become the official partner of 1 of 4  
congress lunches (Monday to 
Thursday). The lunch break will be  
enjoyed by speakers, delegates, sponsors, 
and exhibitors. 

The price includes the following:

•	 Sign with your company’s logo will be 
placed on tables where lunch will be 
served

•	 Sign at the entrance, that mentions 
the name of the sponsor

•	 Sponsorship mentioned in the final 
program, in the app and on the EAAP 
2026 conference website

•	 One free congress registration

WELCOME RECEPTION – 
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2026 

Become the official partner of the  
Welcome Reception on the opening con-
ference night. All speakers,  
delegates, sponsors and exhibitors are 
invited to this event. 

The price includes the following:

•	 Signage with company’s logo on cock-
tail tables

•	 Sponsorship mentioned in the digital 
programme and App

•	 Opportunity to provide branded gift to 
all attendees

•	 Naming as Welcome Reception  
Partnerwith company logo and name 
on the EAAP 2026 conference website 
and screens on Level 1 and 2

COFFEE BREAK 
 

Become the official partner of 1 of 8  
congress coffee breaks. The coffee break 
will be enjoyed by speakers, delegates, 
sponsors and exhibitors. 

The price includes the following:

•	 Sign with your company’s logo will be 
placed on tables where coffee will be 
served

•	 Acknowledgements at each service 
station

•	 One free congress registration

INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIPS
SOCIAL EVENTS 



SEPTEMBER 07–11, 2026  
CCH – Congress Center 

HAMBURG

www.eaap2026.org

27

Greetings

Facts

Venue

Young EAAP

Contact

Terms and Conditions

EAAP Industry Members Club

All prices are excl. 19% VAT

Sponsor Packages

Individual Partnerships

Scientific Program

All prices are excl. 19% VAT

upon request

TECHNICAL TOURS – 
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2026 

Sponsor opportunities upon request

upon request

GERMAN EVENING –  
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2026

Sponsor opportunities upon request

€ 4,000

GALA DINNER – 
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2026	  

Become the official partner of the gala 
dinner at Curio Haus. 

The price includes the following:

•	 Sign with your company’s logo will be 
placed on all buffet tables

•	 Sign at the entrance, that mentions 
the name of the sponsor

•	 Oral acknowledgement at the  
gala dinner

•	 One free congress registration and 
one free gala dinner registration

INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIPS
SOCIAL EVENTS 
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SPONSORSHIP RELATIONS –  
INTERNATIONAL

Luca Maestripieri 
sponsoreaap@thetriumph.com

SPONSORSHIP RELATIONS – 
GERMANY

Arnd Brannolte
+49 341 30 88 84 - 81
abrannolte@eventlab.org

CONTACT DETAILS

In addition to presenting your company at an exhibition stand in the CCH,  
we offer numerous other options and are always open to your ideas.

We are happy to accommodate your individual wishes and ideas. Let‘s talk.
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Terms and Conditions

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
GENERAL INFORMATION
All sponsors will be treated on a “first come, first 
served” basis within the sponsorship category.  
As to space allocation, early booking is highly 
recommended to avoid disappointment. The 
sponsorship opportunities listed are not exhaustive 
and may vary according to medical regulations in 
force. Please enquire with the secretariat, prepared 
to examine any other form of sponsorship which 
might be envisaged, as well as special sponsorship. 
All sponsorship items include acknowledgement in 
all official congress documents and the congress 
website. For organisational reasons, please inform 
the secretariat about your preferred opportunities 
no later than end of June 2nd, 2026.

SPONSORSHIP AND EXHIBITION APPLICA-
TIONS AND CONDITIONS
Sponsorship and exhibition applications must be 
received in writing. A written confirmation will be 
sent by the Organizing Secretariat along with a 
contract to be signed. A tax invoice will be issued 
upon receipt of the contract signed. Full payment 
must be made within 14 days from the date of 
invoice. Sponsorship will not be assigned without a 
signed contract and full payment upon receipt of 
the invoice. The Organisers reserve the right at their 
total discretion to decline any application.  
All payments must be made in Euros. Payment can 
be made via bank transfer and credit card. If the full 
payment is not received, the Congress Office has 
the right to review the sponsorship commitment 
and withdraw the application. In case of a failure to 
comply with the contact terms and conditions, the 
secretariat will be free to re-allocate the exhibition 
spaces, services and packages agreed to others.

CONDITIONS OF PAYMENT
The payment of the contribution will be defined at 
the moment of the confirmationon the basis of the 
total amount due. The conference organisers are 
happy to discuss a payment plan with you. Unless 
otherwise agreed, all invoices in connection with 
the event shall be due within 14 days of receipt of 
the invoice without any deductions. For sponsor- 
ship agreement stipulated after June 16th, 2026  
a full payment will be requested. Payment must be 
made before the CongressOpening. Failure to do 
so may result in your Congress partnership item or 
exhibition stand being released again for sale.

SPONSORSHIP AND EXHIBITION  
CANCELLATION POLICY
In exceptional circumstances the Organisers will be 
prepared to consider cancellation of their contract 
with a sponsor or exhibitor but only if the following 
conditions are complied with:

•	 That the request for cancellation is submitted in 
writing

•	 Cancellation received until April 30th, 2026  
Organizers shall retain 50% of the contract price.

•	 After April 30th, 2026 full penalty must be paid.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Sponsorship levels will be assigned as per company 
total investment in the congress. Sponsors will be 
acknowledged as follows:

•	 Diamond sponsor 	 € 35,000.00
•	 Platinum sponsor 	 € 20,000.00
•	 Gold sponsor 		  € 12,500.00
•	 Silver sponsor 		  € 7,500.00

•	 Bronze sponsor 	 € 4,000.00

VAT/CHARGES
All prices indicated are currently VAT excluded.  
VAT at the actual rate of 19%, will be added to all 
presented costs and must be paid as invoiced.  
The organisers of the EAAP 2026 reserve the right 
to increase presented costs should VAT or any other 
official charges be imposed/aired by law. Please 
inform the Organizing Secretariat should you be 
invoiced with VAT exemption and provide us with 
the necessary administrative documents.

GOVERNING LAW
This sponsorship is made and shall be governed  
under German Law. Exclusive jurisdiction and  
venue of any actions arising out of or relating to  
or in any way connected to this sponsorship, its 
negotiation or termination, or the event, will be in 
the courts of Leipzig, Germany.

TECHNICAL EXHIBITION MANUAL
A detailed exhibition manual containing techni-
cal information and move in and outtimes will 
be made available to all sponsors, exhibitors and 
Congress partners. In addition to the general and 
practical information, this file will also include 
information on all optional facilities such as: power 
supply, cleaning, furniture, rental, etc.
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